PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERHARD SEIFRIED	01/19/2011
JORG SCHUTTRUMPF	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRK-BLUTSPENDEDIENST BADEN-WURTTEMBERG-HESSEN GGMBH	
Street Address:	Sandhofstrasse 1	
City:	60528 Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (352) 375-8100

Email: drs@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BB.280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ex-Assignment#page1.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page2.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025975 FRAME: 0600

CH \$40.00 130011

Docket No. BB.280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Factor IX Variants with Clotting Activity in Absence of Their Cofactor and Their Use for Treating Bleeding Disorders, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by us as dated below.

☑ filed December 23, 2010, as Serial No. 13/001,187.

WHEREAS, DRK-Blutspendedienst Baden-Württemberg-Hessen gGmbH, having a place of business at Sandhofstrasse 1, 60528, Frankfurt am Main, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said DRK-Blutspendedienst Baden-Württemberg-Hessen gGmbH, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to DRK-Blutspendedienst Baden-Württemberg-Hessen gGmbH, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said DRK-Blutspendedienst Baden-Württemberg-Hessen gGmbH, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said DRK-Blutspendedienst Baden-Württemberg-Hessen gGmbH, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said DRK-Blutspendedienst Baden-Württemberg-Hessen gGmbH; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said DRK-Blutspendedienst Baden-Württemberg-Hessen gGmbH, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Signed Jörg Schüttrumpf Address: Dreleichstr. 42 60594 Frankfurt Germany
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, James Knoth, whose full post office
1, Tour of Knoth, whose full post office (name of witness) address is Hauptstr. 50, 64750 Sechmanery, Germany
(address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 19 1/ 12011 (signature of witness)

	Docket No. BB.280
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have, 201/. Signed_Address:	Erhard Seifried Scharderholweg 49 61462, Königstein Germany
STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS
1, Touris Knoth	, whose full post office
(name of witner address is Houpts N. 50;	, whose full post office (588) (64750 Sectemanevir, Creman
(oddro	ess of witness)
•	,
hereby declare that I was personally present at to me to be the person named in the assignment	nd did see the above-named person, personally known ent, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 19/1/2011	Cenott
	(signature of witness)

Page 2 of 3 pages

RECORDED: 03/17/2011